A/D581-40

Patent and Trademark Office

514 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 3 AUG 1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET



08-24-1999

101124470

## **PATENTS ONLY**

Our Ref.: 3547-3

101124470	0 5
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	013/99
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	8/3//
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gerhard STROHM	
Georg SCHNIEDER	Name: SEITZ-FILTER-WERKE GMBH
Wolfgang HEPP	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Planiger Strasse 137
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	0: 0 55510
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: D-55543
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Bad Kreuznach
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: Germany
Other	_
Execution Date: 21 July 1999	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	OLT 1 1000
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	eution date of the application is: 21 July 1999
A D ( A P C M ()	D. Destant No.(e)
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) Unknown	(1) (2)
(2) 09355803	$\begin{pmatrix} (2) \\ (3) \end{pmatrix}$
Additional numbers	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications & patents involved.
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Bryan H. Davidson	Enclosed
Traine. Bryan II. Davidson	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Prife ma F Address 2023 07 (2086)	Truthorized to be charged to deposit decodity with 11 to
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
	-
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
301101	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	/
Bryan H. Davidson	har Levur August 3, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature # 32/06 Date
Reg. No. 30,251	
Total number of pages including or	riginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

		ASSIGNMENT C	OF U.S. APPLICATION	
	Gerhard STR			
	Georg SCHN			
(inventors)	Wolfgang H	[PP		
	In con	sideration of the sum	of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable	
	considerations	s paid to each of the u	undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and	
		ssign, transfer and se		
(Assignee)		ITZ-FILTER-WERKE GMBH, a corporation of Germany Intiger Strasse 137, D-55\$43, Bad Kreuznach Germany		
(Ad <del>dress</del> )			ad Krouznaen Germany gnee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for	
			pendencies and possessions in the invention, and all	
			ters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as	
(Title)	FILTRATION			
			e) executed on even date nerewith an application for	
	patent in the L on	Inited States of Amer	rica or, if not on even date, then has executed or has already filed U.S. appin. Serial No.	
	(To Be Assig	ned)	on on	
			obligation of assignment of this invention to said	
		e time the invention w		
agreements.		rea(e) to perform all a	affirmative acts which may be recognized to obtain a contr	
The of a valid Un The and all Lette continuing a covenants the	undersigned age ited States pater undersigned her is Patent of the I pplications there hat he has (they	nt to the Assignes. reby authorize(s) and United States resultin of to the said Assigne have) full right to con-	iffirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any of from said application or any division or divisions or se, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby wey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has a granteement in conflict herewith	
The of a valid Un The and all Lette continuing a covenants th (they have) I The this assignmentles of the tension of tension	undersigned aguited States pater undersigned her is Patent of the I pplications there hat he has (they not executed and undersigned her any further is United States Paters whereof, of the same whereof, or the same where	nt to the Assignes.  reby authorize(s) and  United States resulting  of to the said Assigned  have) full right to come  d will not execute, any  reby grant(s) the firm  dentification which ma  stent Office for records	I request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any og from said application or any division or divisions or se, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby	
The of a valid Un The and all Lette continuing a covenants th (they have) I The this assignmules of the the thick the	undersigned aguited States pater undersigned her is Patent of the I pplications there hat he has (they not executed and undersigned her any further is United States Paters whereof, of the same whereof, or the same where	nt to the Assignes.  reby authorize(s) and  United States resulting  of to the said Assigned  have) full right to come  d will not execute, any  reby grant(s) the firm  dentification which ma  stent Office for records	I request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any ag from said application or any division or divisions or see, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby very the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has a greement in conflict herewith.  of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on any be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the ation of this document.	
The of a valid Un The and all Lette continuing a covenants the (they have) if this assignmentes of the lin with signature(s).	undersigned aguited States pater undersigned her is Patent of the I pplications there hat he has (they not executed and undersigned her any further is United States Paters whereof, of the same whereof, or the same where	nt to the Assignes.  reby authorize(s) and  United States resulting  of to the said Assigned  have) full right to come  d will not execute, any  reby grant(s) the firm  dentification which ma  stent Office for records	request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any ag from said application or any division or divisions or see, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby very the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has a greement in conflict herewith.  of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on any be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the ation of this document.  ersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	
The of a valid Un The and all Lette continuing a covenants the (they have) in this assignment of the this assignme	undersigned age ited States pater undersigned her is Patent of the I pplications there hat he has (they not executed and undersigned her lent any further is United States Patents whereof, or ited states whereof, or ited states whereof, or ited states are ited.	nt to the Assignes. reby authorize(s) and United States resulting of to the said Assignes have) full right to conditionally will not execute, any grant(s) the firm dentification which make the office for recording executed by the under	request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any grom said application or any division or divisions or see, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby very the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has a greement in conflict herewith.  of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on any be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the ation of this document.  ensigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned trentor	
The of a valid Un The and all Letter continuing a covenants the (they have).  The this assignmentles of the thin in with signature (s).  Date 21.  Date 21.	undersigned aguited States pater undersigned her is Patent of the Ipplications there hat he has (they not executed and undersigned her ient any further is United States Paters whereof, of July 1999	nt to the Assignee. reby authorize(s) and United States resulting of to the said Assigne have) full right to com- d will not execute, any reby grant(s) the firm dentification which make tent Office for records executed by the unde	I request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any ag from said application or any division or divisions or see, as Assignee of the entire interest, and heraby very the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has a greement in conflict herewith.  of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on any be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the ation of this document.  Persigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned fentor  The second of the s	
The of a valid Un The and all Letter continuing a covenants the (they have).  The this assignmentles of the thin in with signature (s).  Date 21.  Date 21.	undersigned agrited States pater undersigned her is Patent of the 1 pplications there hat he has (they not executed and undersigned her int any further is United States Part and 1999  July 1999  July 1999	nt to the Assignee. reby authorize(s) and United States resulting of to the said Assigner have) full right to com- d will not execute, any reby grant(s) the firm dentification which manufacture of inventional involves Signature of inventional inventional	I request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any ag from said application or any division or divisions or see, as Assignee of the entire interest, and heraby very the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has a greement in conflict herewith.  of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on any be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the ation of this document.  Bright Conflict Herewith are in order to comply with the ation of this document.  Bright Conflict Herewith and a comply with the ation of this document.  Bright Conflict Herewith and a comply with the ation of this document.	
The of a valid Un The and all Lette continuing a covenants the (they have). The this assignm rules of the lin w signature(s).  Date 21.  Date 21.	undersigned agrited States pater undersigned her is Patent of the 1 pplications there hat he has (they not executed and undersigned her int any further is United States Part and 1999  July 1999  July 1999	nt to the Assignee. reby authorize(s) and United States resulting of to the said Assigner have) full right to come d will not execute, any reby grant(s) the firm dentification which makent Office for records executed by the under  Signature of invention Signature of invention	request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any ag from said application or any division or divisions or see, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby very the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has a greement in conflict herewith.  of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on any be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the ation of this document.  Brigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned fentor  wenter  Tentor  Tentor  Tentor  Tentor	
The of a valid Un The and all Lette continuing a covenants the (they have) in the this assignment of the light of the ligh	undersigned agi ited States pater undersigned her is Patent of the I pplications there hat he has (they not executed and undersigned her ent any further is United States Pa itness whereof, i  July 1999 July 1999 July 1999 July 1999	nt to the Assignee. reby authorize(s) and United States resulting of to the said Assigned have) full right to come d will not execute, any reby grant(s) the firm dentification which make litent Office for records executed by the under  Signature of involution Signature of involution Signature of involutions	request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any ag from said application or any division or divisions or see, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby very the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has a greement in conflict herewith.  of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on any be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the ation of this document.  Brigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned fentor  wenter  Tentor  Tentor  Tentor  Tentor	

351117